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  Contacts # Elena Bianco / Sara Feletti
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Via V.Alfieri, 1 - 31015 Conegliano (TV) www.securitisation-services.com

Recipients Issuer Taurus 2018-1 S.r.l.

Representative of the Noteholders Banca Finint S.p.A. (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*

Servicer Banca Finint S.p.A. (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*

Delegate Servicer CBRE Loan Servicing Limited

Rating Agencies Fitch Ratings Inc

DBRS Ratings Limited

Loan Seller Bank of America Merrill Lynch International Limited

Issuer Account Bank The Bank of New York Mellon SA/NV - Milan Branch

Paying and Determination Agent The Bank of New York Mellon SA/NV - Milan Branch

  Reporting Dates Collection Period 15/05/2025 18/08/2025

Note Interest Period 19/05/2025 18/08/2025

Note Payment Date 18/08/2025

This report is freely available in our web site: www.securitisation-services.com 

Taurus 2018-1 IT S.r.l.
Investor Report

* In the context of a group reorganisation, with effective date from 28th October 2020, Securitisation Services S.p.A. has been merged by way of 

incorporation into Banca Finanziaria Internazionale S.p.A. (namely Banca Finint S.p.A)
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This Investors Report is prepared by Banca Finanziaria Internazionale S.p.A.  in accordance with the criteria described in the Transaction Documents. Certain information 

included in this report is provided by the Parties. Please be advised that Securitisation Services will have no liability for the completeness or accuracy of such information.



1.1 Assets

Transfer Date 04 May 2018

Initial Portfolio: 341.654.000,00€                                      

Outstanding Loan Balance Final Loan Repayment Date

Camelot Loan 199.256.800,00€                                      15/02/2023 *

Logo Loan 32.904.000,00€                                        15/05/2023 *

Bel Air Loan 104.500.000,00€                                      15/02/2027

1.2 Notes

Classes Class A Notes Class X Note Class B Notes Class C Notes Class D Notes Class E Notes

Issue Date 16 May 2018 16 May 2018 16 May 2018 16 May 2018 16 May 2018 16 May 2018

ISIN Code IT0005332488 IT0005332538 IT0005332496 IT0005332504 IT0005332512 IT0005332520

Common Code 182082694 N/A 182082678 182082660 182082554 182082449

Initial Principal Amount 224.297.000,00                                        100.000,00                                           29.542.000,00                                          37.693.000,00                                          32.496.000,00                                          17.626.000,00                                          

Currency EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR

Listing The Irish Stock Exchange plc - GEM The Irish Stock Exchange plc - GEM The Irish Stock Exchange plc - GEM The Irish Stock Exchange plc - GEM The Irish Stock Exchange plc - GEM The Irish Stock Exchange plc - GEM

Final Note Maturity Date 18/05/2034 18/05/2034 18/05/2034 18/05/2034 18/05/2034 18/05/2034

Type of Redemption Pari passu and pro rata Mandatory Pari passu and pro rata Pari passu and pro rata Pari passu and pro rata Pari passu and pro rata

Reference Rate Euribor *** N/A Euribor *** Euribor *** Euribor *** Euribor ***

Relevant Margin 3,78% N/A 4,48% 6,84% 3,35% 4,50%

Relevant Interest Rate Euribor (zero floor) + Relevant Margin N/A Euribor (zero floor) + Relevant Margin Euribor (zero floor) + Relevant Margin Euribor (zero floor) + Relevant Margin Euribor (zero floor) + Relevant Margin

Notes Payment Date frequency Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly

* if the Third Loan Extension Option will be exercised

*** Subject to a floor of zero

1. Assets and Notes Description

The Original Lender, confirms that, as at the date of this report, it continues to hold a net economic interest in the securitisation, as disclosed in the Prospectus, in the form of a pari passu  interest of 

not less than 5 per cent. of the nominal value of the Securitised Loans in accordance with Article 5(1)(a) of Regulation (EU) No. 625/2014.



2.1 Relevant dates & main features

2.2 Counterparties 

Issuer Taurus 2018-1 S.r.l.

Loan Seller Bank of America Merrill Lynch International Limited

Arranger Bank of America Merrill Lynch

Lead Manager Bank of America Merrill Lynch

Servicer Banca Finint S.p.A. (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)

Delegate Servicer CBRE Loan Services Limited

Calculation Agent Banca Finint S.p.A. (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)

Issuer Account Bank The Bank of New York Mellon SA/NV - Milan Branch

Paying and Determination Agent The Bank of New York Mellon SA/NV - Milan Branch

Representative of the Noteholders Banca Finint S.p.A. (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)

Corporate Servicer Banca Finint S.p.A. (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)

Stichting Corporate Servicer Provider Wilmington Trust SP Services (London) Limited

Information Agent The Bank of New York Mellon - London Branch

Liquidity Facility Provider Bank of America Merrill Lynch International Limited - Milan Branch

Security Agent CBRE Loan Services Limited

Loan Facility Agent CBRE Loan Services Limited

Listing Agent Walkers Listing Services Limited

Stock Exchange The Irish Stock Exchange plc - GEM

Clearing system Monte Titoli

Rating Agencies Fitch Ratings Inc

DBRS Ratings Limited

Note Payment Date definition: 18 February, 18 May, 18 August and 18 November in each year or, in each case, if any such day is not a Business Day, 

the Note Payment Date will instead be on the next Business Day in the same calendar month (if there is one) or the preceding Business Day (if there is 

not)

Note Interest Period definition: each of the successive interest periods by reference to which interest on the Notes is payable. The first Note Interest 

Period will commence on (and include) the Issue Date and end on (but exclude) the Note Payment Date falling in August 2018.

Each successive Note Interest Period will commence on (and include) the next (or first) Note Payment Date and end on (but exclude) the following Note 

Payment Date (each, a Note Interest Period). If a Note Interest Period would otherwise end on a day which is not a Business Day, that Note Interest 

Period will instead end on the next Business Day in that calendar month (if there is one) or the preceding Business Day (if there is not).

First Note Payment Date: the first Note Payment Date in respect of the Notes will fall on or about 18 August 2018 (following application of the Business 

Day convention, such Note Payment Date will fall on 20 August 2018).
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16/05/2018 20/08/2018 20/08/2018 224.297.000,00    -                 -                 -                 -                 1,00% 96                   596.630,02     -                 -                 -                 -                       596.630,02     -                 -                 -                 -                 224.297.000,00    -                -                 -                 -                 1,00000000    0,65650336    

20/08/2018 19/11/2018 19/11/2018 224.297.000,00    -                 -                 -                 -                 1,00% 91                   565.228,44     -                 -                 -                 -                       565.228,44     -                 -                 -                 -                 224.297.000,00    -                -                 -                 -                 1,00000000    0,65650336    

19/11/2018 18/02/2019 18/02/2019 224.297.000,00    -                 -                 -                 -                 1,00% 91                   565.228,44     -                 -                 -                 -                       565.228,44     -                 -                 -                 -                 224.297.000,00    -                -                 -                 -                 1,00000000    0,65650336    

18/02/2019 20/05/2019 20/05/2019 224.297.000,00    -                 -                 -                 -                 1,00% 91                   565.228,44     -                 -                 -                 3.276.979,17        565.228,44     -                 -                 -                 -                 221.020.020,83    -                -                 -                 -                 0,98539000    0,65650336    

20/05/2019 19/08/2019 19/08/2019 221.020.020,83    -                 -                 -                 -                 1,00% 91                   558.499,53     -                 -                 -                 -                       558.499,53     -                 -                 -                 -                 221.020.020,83    -                -                 -                 -                 0,98539000    0,65650336    

19/08/2019 18/11/2019 18/11/2019 221.020.020,83    -                 -                 -                 -                 1,00% 91                   558.499,53     -                 -                 -                 -                       558.499,53     -                 -                 -                 -                 221.020.020,83    -                -                 -                 -                 0,98539000    0,65650336    

18/11/2019 18/02/2020 18/02/2020 221.020.020,83    -                 -                 -                 -                 1,00% 92                   562.985,47     -                 -                 -                 -                       562.985,47     -                 -                 -                 -                 221.020.020,83    -                -                 -                 -                 0,98539000    0,65650336    

18/02/2020 18/05/2020 15/02/2027 221.020.020,83    -                 -                 -                 -                 1,00% 90                   551.770,62     -                 -                 -                 -                       551.770,62     -                 -                 -                 -                 221.020.020,83    -                -                 -                 -                 0,98539000    0,65650336    

18/05/2020 18/08/2020 18/08/2020 221.020.020,83    -                 -                 -                 -                 1,00% 92                   562.985,47     -                 -                 -                 21.137.749,28      562.985,47     -                 -                 -                 -                 199.882.271,55    -                -                 -                 -                 0,89115000    0,63349171    

18/08/2020 18/11/2020 18/11/2020 199.882.271,55    -                 -                 -                 -                 1,00% 92                   509.154,19     -                 -                 -                 4.748.367,49        509.154,19     -                 -                 -                 -                 195.133.904,06    -                -                 -                 -                 0,86998000    0,62789181    

18/11/2020 18/02/2021 18/02/2021 195.133.904,06    -                 -                 -                 -                 1,00% 92                   497.939,34     -                 -                 -                 -                       497.939,34     -                 -                 -                 -                 195.133.904,06    -                -                 -                 -                 0,86998000    0,62789181    

18/02/2021 18/05/2021 18/05/2021 195.133.904,06    -                 -                 -                 -                 1,00% 89                   482.238,55     -                 -                 -                 4.367.062,59        482.238,55     -                 -                 -                 -                 190.766.841,47    -                -                 -                 -                 0,85051000    0,62258838    

18/05/2021 18/08/2021 18/08/2021 190.766.841,47    -                 -                 -                 -                 1,00% 92                   486.724,49     -                 -                 -                 -                       486.724,49     -                 -                 -                 -                 190.766.841,47    -                -                 -                 -                 0,85051000    0,62258838    

18/08/2021 18/11/2021 18/11/2021 190.766.841,47    -                 -                 -                 -                 1,00% 92                   486.724,49     -                 -                 -                 69.049.831,45      486.724,49     -                 -                 -                 -                 121.717.010,02    -                -                 -                 -                 0,54266000    0,55637851    

18/11/2021 18/02/2022 18/02/2022 121.717.010,02    -                 -                 -                 -                 1,00% 92                   309.529,86     -                 -                 -                 -                       309.529,86     -                 -                 -                 -                 121.717.010,02    -                -                 -                 -                 0,54266000    0,55637851    

18/02/2022 18/05/2022 18/05/2022 121.717.010,02    -                 -                 -                 -                 1,00% 89                   300.557,98     -                 -                 -                 -                       300.557,98     -                 -                 -                 -                 121.717.010,02    -                -                 -                 -                 0,54266000    0,55637851    

18/05/2022 18/08/2022 18/08/2022 121.717.010,02    -                 -                 -                 -                 1,00% 92                   309.529,86     -                 -                 -                 72.553.350,59      309.529,86     -                 -                 -                 -                 49.163.659,43      -                -                 -                 -                 0,21919000    0,66381256    

18/08/2022 18/11/2022 18/11/2022 49.163.659,43      -                 -                 -                 -                 1,34% 92                   168.222,75     -                 -                 -                 -                       168.222,75     -                 -                 -                 -                 49.163.659,43      -                -                 -                 -                 0,21919000    0,66381256    

18/11/2022 20/02/2023 20/02/2023 49.163.659,43      -                 -                 -                 -                 2,80% 94                   358.875,20     -                 -                 -                 4.898.646,48        358.875,20     442.568,43     -                 -                 -                 44.265.012,95      -                -                 -                 -                 0,19735000    0,68560685    

20/02/2023 19/05/2023 19/05/2023 44.265.012,95      -                 -                 -                 -                 5,46% 88                   589.901,11     -                 -                 -                 163.736,81           589.901,11     -                 -                 -                 -                 44.101.276,14      -                -                 -                 -                 0,19662000    0,68561636    

19/05/2023 18/08/2023 18/08/2023 44.101.276,14      -                 -                 -                 -                 6,17% 91                   686.348,82     -                 -                 -                 163.736,81           686.348,82     -                 -                 -                 -                 43.937.539,33      -                -                 -                 -                 0,19589000    0,68561875    

18/08/2023 20/11/2023 20/11/2023 43.937.539,33      -                 -                 -                 -                 6,60% 94                   755.880,89     -                 -                 -                 7.473.576,04        755.880,89     -                 -                 -                 -                 36.463.963,29      -                -                 -                 -                 0,16257000    0,66472889    

20/11/2023 19/02/2024 19/02/2024 36.463.963,29      -                 -                 -                 -                 6,78% 91                   623.545,66     -                 -                 -                 134.578,20           623.545,66     -                 -                 -                 -                 36.329.385,09      -                -                 -                 -                 0,16197000    0,66473867    

19/02/2024 21/05/2024 21/05/2024 36.329.385,09      -                 -                 -                 -                 6,71% 92                   621.302,69     -                 -                 -                 226.539,97           621.302,69     -                 -                 -                 -                 36.102.845,12      -                -                 -                 -                 0,16096000    0,66474008    

21/05/2024 19/08/2024 19/08/2024 36.102.845,12      -                 -                 -                 -                 6,61% 90                   594.387,05     -                 -                 -                 224.297,00           594.387,05     -                 -                 -                 -                 35.878.548,12      -                -                 -                 -                 0,15996000    0,66474352    

19/08/2024 18/11/2024 18/11/2024 35.878.548,12      -                 -                 -                 -                 6,33% 91                   571.957,35     -                 -                 -                 222.054,03           571.957,35     -                 -                 -                 -                 35.656.494,09      -                -                 -                 -                 0,15897000    0,66475269    

18/11/2024 18/02/2025 18/02/2025 35.656.494,09      -                 -                 -                 -                 5,78% 92                   524.854,98     -                 -                 -                 222.054,03           524.854,98     356.395,16     -                 -                 -                 35.434.440,06      -                -                 -                 -                 0,15798000    0,66475359    

18/02/2025 19/05/2025 19/05/2025 35.434.440,06      -                 -                 -                 -                 6,30% 90                   556.256,56     -                 -                 -                 181.680,57           556.256,56     -                 -                 -                 -                 35.252.759,49      -                -                 -                 -                 0,15717000    0,66360704    

19/05/2025 18/08/2025 18/08/2025 35.252.759,49      -                 -                 -                 -                 5,88% 91                   522.612,01     -                 -                 -                 13.635.014,63      522.612,01     -                 -                 -                 -                 21.617.744,86      -                -                 -                 -                 0,09638000    0,70343324    

Euribor applicable to the next Note Interest Period: 2,034%
